Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VLPS Lighting Services, Inc.		03/15/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Production Resource Group, L.L.C.
Street Address:	539 Temple Hill Road
City:	New Windsor
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12553
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2611989	VIRTUOSO
Registration Number:	2440111	VLPS
Registration Number:	2848666	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)678-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586785070

Email: tmdocsd@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: 12390 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07319-147001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney for Assignee
Signature:	/scott c. harris/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0535

900044609

00 261

06\$ HO

Date:	03/20/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=PRG (US)#page1.tif	
source=PRG (US)#page2.tif	
source=PRG (US)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0536 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VLPS Lighting Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of Delaware, having a place of business at 8617 Ambassador Row, Suite 120, Dallas, TX 75247-

4639 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using or has intended to use the marks identified in

the attached Schedule A ("the Marks") in the U.S. and worldwide.

WHEREAS, Production Resource Group, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 539 Temple Hill

Road, New Windsor, New York 12553, United States of America ("Assignee"), desires to

acquire the Marks together with the good will of the business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the good will

of the business symbolized by the Marks, including any registrations that may have issued or

applications that are pending in Assignor's name for the Marks. Assignor further sells, assigns

and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action

and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon the request and at the expense of

Assignce, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce

full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to

the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0537

	VLPS LIGHTING SERVICES, INC.
	Name: Harry R Brutsche III
	Title: Vice Chairman
Notary Acknowledgement:	
	CHERYL DAVIS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires October 19, 2008
	PRODUCTION RESOURCE GROUP, LLC
	X By: Policy Manner
	Name: Robert Manners
	Title: Senior Vice President of Business Affairs & General Counsel
Notary Acknowledgement:	
/	TERESA A. MORAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01M06045488 Qualified in Orange County

TRADEMARK

Tues l. Mran

REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0538

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.
VLPS	United States	75746703	2440111
	Argentina	1776931	1776931
	Australia	772381	772381
	Brazil	821166891	821166891
	Brazil	821166905	821166905
	Canada	1076146	TMA573555
	China	9800130153	1383000
	CTM	924167	924167
	Israel	122208	122208
	Japan	199875711	4420880
	UAE	30638	-
VIRTUOSO	United States	76195000	2611989
	United States	74687564	-
	United Kingdom	2048329	2048329
	United States	76441073	2848666
	Australia	951260	•
	Canada	1172203	-
	СТМ	3147204	3147204
	Japan	2003035517	4796161

RECORDED: 03/20/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0539